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State Corporation Commission
of Kansas

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS 

Before Commissioners: Dwight D. Keen, Chair 
Sherry Feist Albrecht 
Susan K. Duffy 

In the matter of the failure of Benjamin M. Giles 
("Operator") to comply with K.A.R. 82-3-407 

) Docket No. 20-CONS-3039-CPEN 
) 

at the Paulsen #8B in Butler County, Kansas. ) CONSERVATION DIVISION 
) 

License No. 5446 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 

COMES NOW, Jonathan A. Schlatter, Morris, Laing, Evans, Brock & Kennedy, Chartered, 

and enters his appearance in this docket on behalf ofMWM Oil Co., Inc. 

Respectfully submitted, 

. Schlatter, #24848 
rris, Laing, Evans, Brock & Kennedy, Chartered 

300 N. Mead, Suite 200 
Wichita, Kansas 67202-2745 
Email: jschlatter@morrislaing.com 
Phone: 316-267-2621 
Fax: 316-262-6226 
Attorneys for MWM Oil Co., Inc. 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, the undersigned, certify that the true copy of the attached Entry of Appearance has been 

served to the following parties by means of electronic service or first class mail on October 7, 

2019. 

Daniel Fox, Compliance Officer, KCC District 2 
Kansas Corporation Commission 
District Office No. 2 
3450 N. Rock Rd., Bldg 600, Ste 601 
Wichita, KS 67226 
Email: d.fox@kcc.ks.gov 

Jonathan R. Myers, Assistant General Counsel 
Kansas Corporation Commission 
266 N. Main, Ste 220 
Wichita, KS 67202-1513 
Email: j.myers@kcc.ks.gov 

Rene Stucky 
Kansas Corporation Commission 
266 N. Main St., Ste 220 
Wichita, KS 67202-1513 
Email: r.stucky@kcc.ks.gov 

Kelcey Marsh, Litigation Counsel 
Kansas Corporation Commission 
266 N. Main St., Ste 220 
Wichita, KS 67202-1513 
Email: k.marsh@kcc.ks.gov 

Michael Glamann, Litigation Counsel 
Kansas Corporation Commission 
266 N. Main St., Ste 220 
Wichita, KS 67202-1513 
Email: m.glamann@kcc.ks.gov 

Charlene Giles 
821 High Street 
Towanda, KS 67144-9047 


